

Prosthetic Services

Reference Number: F4947
Date of Response: 10/10/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

Please ask the managers of your artificial limb services in your trust for this data,

1) Do they have access to an occupational therapist with skills to teach an amputee how to use a myoelectric hand?

No

2) How many amputees do they have who have consistently used a single axis myoelectric hand for the past 12 months?

6

3) How many unilateral **below** knee amputees, classified as A2 level mobility, born before 1/10/2004, who have attended the clinic or had a job done after 1/10/2020?

157

4) How many unilateral **above or through** knee amputees, classified as A2 level mobility, born **before** 1/10/2004, who have attended the clinic or had a job done after 1/10/2020?

65

5) How many unilateral **above or through** knee amputees, classified as A2 level mobility, born **after** 1/10/2004, who have attended the clinic or had a job done after 1/10

0